L TROTECTIO e

Department of

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Tallahassee, FIorlda 32399-2400 Secretary

March 7, 1997

Ms. Roberta Cohen
Eagle Cleaners

3520 West 18 Avenue
Hialeah, Florida 33012

Re: Facility No. 0250801

Dear Ms. Cohen;

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 18, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V :
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general *permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance 1nspector in your area.

Sincerely,
fVDotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiarida’s Environnient and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

February 6, 1997

Mr. Ira Cohen
Fagle Cleaners
3520 West 18th Street
Hialeah, Florida 33012

Dear Mr. Cohen:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received
your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Notification Form.

We appreciate your submittal. However, the form you obtained,
completed, and submitted to us is not the currently valid notification
form. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(5), effective 6-25-96 is the wvalid
Title V General Permit Notification Form.

For your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of the current wvalid
notification form. Please complete this form and submit it to us. I
am returning the notification form that you submitted to us since we
cannot accept this copy.

We certainly appreciate your efforts to comply with the new
requirements, and apologize for this inconvenience. If I can be of
further assistance, place call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

/SB

Enclosures

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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“ Revided 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/5uj
" ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ~ EpLLE ClepnERS pATE: S/ L/
FACILITY LOCATION: / 35 o | & /4/ ~, 21 /2 J/
%44&744/ , 33072

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ D / /L 1997 TO 5 / 2 \/ 159 7

T

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comS;,(cc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fac:lmes or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facili

RESPONSIBLE OFFIC]

% X JreoB STEEC 4 X 3/’~7‘/§J

-

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PR 1997 - | .
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! Peréhlogget eif@r "Pry Cleaning Facility Notification
i FEVNEREL

Facnllty Name and Location .

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SLP |/P V\’fwaﬁ ihcz

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

anle C/leahe,r S

3. Haza{gous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

Cif)'/: 6{10 ‘l\) 'gfﬁAy‘?County: | “4/4 IM Zip Code: 3 30 ‘ 2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Robe/r”ﬁt G@I’H’/V\ Mawafjte\/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: ' County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (305) 8 Zg— 8() 757 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

MS}M%W 24 %‘?

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

ﬁ)ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | l/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

16 ] gallons

| f/
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | >} months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | /l

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1
L1

[ / ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |




4. ‘What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L1
/New small area source \/
LY ]

Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general 'pennit pursuant
to Ruie 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ali steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ "/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Kdite O 2lufg

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ®
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S
)
(=
.

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @ "g»\-, ff\
: _ % - =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAH\JT/DISCOVERY% »z QP 4
. %5 % 5
' - 0w =
RE-INSPECTION a _ Og %) }“,{,;/3, fﬂ
5 % .
Y

ams w#: 020D pare: 5 (D TIMEIN: ZQQS‘%QM[ME ouT:
p ! ?%

FACILITY NAME: F:Qﬂ Z/V // Ao0AHLS

FACILITY LOCATION: __ J 35200 N (& %Y | &

| | Hiplep b T 33014
RESPONS[BL.E OFFICIAL : é ]ﬁj{ 4 : SZ [ & /&/. é prong: ( 305) 895—— D’/

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:
{
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior tg startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ] \

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - O Drop store/out of business/petroleum -
A | - .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN XCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _  gallons.

ol s Revised 915797



HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - Oy aN ana
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON Ownva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? >‘€Y. Cl.].\l
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? K QN QOnNaA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN%/A
— ' — ——
[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ' -
In Part II-A:

\
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed.
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: | i
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? aN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ay DN'\%//A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DYXN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser exceeded 45° F? XY aN ana
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ¢

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? XY an

2053 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible offtcial of an existing large or new large area source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser T
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN awa
Is the temperature differeritial equal to or greater than 20° F? ady ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansiof; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN anNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual h
condenser coils? Oy ON Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ana.
—
HEART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS j]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy MN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? a 9{
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UGN %/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN /A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy aN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? % ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON YN/A .
Problem corrected? ay N /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON AN/A
5008 Revised 9715797




ﬂ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repﬁir

inspection? ‘ >8(Y QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy %

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? . - =
Hose connections, fittings, }
couplings, and valves Qy 4N ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON OnNa Stills Ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ONA Diverter valves Uy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON 0ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy OnN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . 0
If using direct-reading instrumentatidn, is the eq.uipm.ent: W,’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentraticns in-a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? A ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

! Lova. (rinor '5/&/270

AW ad

[nspector;s Name{(PliJseirmt) Datc of lnspéct:on
ure

nspc,ctor s Sw Approumatc Datc of Next Inspection

d o3 Revised 9715/97



"—XDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1

Machinao tr opecation cﬁwu//%
Mgpécé/@?t — o odos detecteX .

L 0gs not MM&Z@Z@
el Wc/uwé Aecitp




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

men: [2€Som T £ oun ﬁ;;?jﬁ%\//ofrmsm# ?% 0930&3’
TYPE OF FACILITY: - %315/4 ) éW . L

FACILITY NAME: égwxm __ DATEL S/ - ZQZ )
FACILITY LOCATION: —% 173’3(9 (O [ s M - o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’/\//} P 2. QM |7/ & puone NUMBER:/V 309/ )Rﬁ?@?j

D Based on the results ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g

K Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

" COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
LOiS not M&M,pab(,@ Fay May /’ecmrd/kéaom\ej
prthin 20 days . |

| P@FC recelpts ot owvallable. Fax lagt /ZUMOY\@'&S' % Mc'
purchase feceipls loHhin 7 dows
UK J

-
~__

COMMENTS: _ ' \

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5 D )

4 (Appro(m’a'tc) ‘
Wine sy~

(Please Pr‘nt)

lNéPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: A/ w NUMBL(B DS} g?)’@qgw
77 /
Pag c_of_. Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:




AIRS ID#: @ Revised 10/10/96

!

@/ ‘DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.j.FAClLITY name:_ CTQ QZLQ &/ PM : _ DATE: 4’2 lo> |
FACILITY LOCATION: 5590 UQ / 2 VQ, | R
Hiolsl 33017

* Annual Reporting Period: , , . 5 13 7 TO | | 539000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with ule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qves _ NO

If NO, complete the—fdliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durmg the reporting period.stated above:

Logs unow ai abla

Exact penod of non-compliance: from | 5 / 19 1w SbOOO

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /\ 1% k( € 0ING ( o0

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Fotx. MJL\/ [ P(‘W&f it 30 dg YA

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Perc veceipts not audilabole,
Exact period of non-compliance: from 7% 9  w 5/ 2000
Action(s) taken to achieve comphance ( €6@ Y QC@ D{‘S DYI \Y) tQ 7(%*!’ 0. minmum OF 5 s
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 11"{&5( / a.S'f“ JR VWD’?’LME 05 tec ,@/Ibég Wi f/’ id /;3

{

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities,

/ / et B o, £ J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAC Z ; ﬁ'}@
Name (Please Print

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ' of
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Perc Dry Cleaners Form - General Information

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Ste J M-Fu@zs Chie
2. Site Name (For examp]e store. name or number)
E,4¢45 d[z #/de £8
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
\ Py
APPlreo ForR 1-29/5 7
4. Facility Location: - _ ' —
Street Address: 3520 (3 /&7h /4U& # (RS
City: County: & Zip Code: 2 /.
Hinten) FZ D A~d 23072
Responsible Official =~ - . ﬂg 5—&&@/
5. Name and Title of Responsnble Ofﬁcnal :
6. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 3S82¢ /5% s /12K

Ciny: gt 1l s/ #)L Couny: N4/ &. Zip Code: 3 /2

7.

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: oS Xay ,,_g’077 Fax: | N/A—

Fac

ilitv Contact (If different from Responsible Official:

1Y
t 0.

Name and Titie of Facilitv Contact (For exampie. store manager::

racility Contac: Address:

Sreel AQaresh

™
k3]
O
o
[=)
f

Cinv: : County:

10,

Facilirv Centact Telephone Number:
Telephone: { ; - ' - Fax:

RECEIVED

e o . ;Eg 4 1997

—~—
—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 1] of 14 Bureau of 'Air Monitoring
Effective: 05-01-96 & Mobile Sources




Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine |Control Machine {Control Machine [Control

Initially  |Device Initially  |Device Initially  |Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed | 1D |Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #) 10/3/93  10/3/93  #2 E 12/16/93 #3 173/92 R

Dryv-to-Dry Unit . ;o LR e
(i) w/ref. condenser | / | B4 | [0/4 )
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 4 7
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer’ Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser ﬁj /A
~ /]

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) W/ no controls
lDr_\'cr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber //L/]i—

(9) W/ no controls /
[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10} w/ ref. condenser ] A

(11) wicarbon adsorber /M A

(12) w/ no controls

2. {a) What was the 1otai quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ ] callons

by If less'than 12 monins, how many? | ] months / N
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facilitv's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part H?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ‘/] New small area source /
]

Existing large area source New large area source

. . : B
! . B

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 12 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

© &L

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the genera)'p'emiit pursuaht
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt '
No such units on-site : :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(q) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NENE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96



Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Responsible Official Certification

1. the undersigned, am the responsible officia.. as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable
inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to

compiv with ::!i terms and conditions of this gene=al permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify: the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

—

\j 1-3/-97

ate

DEP Form Nc. 52-215.900(2) Pace 14 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96
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Perc Dry Cleaners Form - General Information

.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facilhity Owner/Co(nj:any Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SLP fntorRes | <3

(3]

Site Name (For example, store name or number):

Eapcte Olesne s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

ALl ren  Fore. /-39/% 7

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3520 (0 /&TH 4[/&- RS

City: }L//ﬂ[/‘éﬁ—[, FZ/ County: gDﬁé) & Zip Code: B 25 /0

Responsible Official -

| 5. Name and Title of Responsnble Ofﬁcxal

6. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

v 74
Street Address: $S2¢ v /5 44/5 ‘25 .
Cin: g wy £4L ’L’(' County: _Na>d | Zip Codergga/a

~1

Responsible Official Telephone Numbes:

Telephone: 3 7 X;Q\V - ‘Sfo;?? Fan: o E /'\.)/ﬁ-

Facititv Contact (If different from Responsible Officiali

1

i & Name and Titie of Faciline Contact (For exampic. store manager i

& taciiine Teniact Adares

Zip Coade.

\:Gu iy ;
fﬁi(), Faciline Contact Telephone Number: i
: Telephone: ‘ : - : : Fav: 3
FEg 41997
DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 1] of 14 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 05-01-96 ‘ & Mobile Sources



Perc Drj' Cleaners Form - Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine |Control Machine |Control Machine |Contro}

Initially  |[Device Initially  [Device Initially |Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed | 1D (Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  10/3/93  10/3/93 42 E 12716793 #3 173792 R

Dry-to-Dry Unit . ;. D R
(1) w/ ref. condenser (1 Bed T [0/d4 ' -
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 77 7

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit .
(4) w/ ref. condenser "
(5) w/ carbon adsorber ﬁ 7
(6) W/ na controls
[Drver Unit

T T(7) w/ ref. condenser Iy
(8) W/ carbon adsorber AV A
(9) W/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser /

V)
{11) w/carbon adsorber Iadlias

(12) w/ no controls | ' !

2. (a) Whar was the totai quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

! _]gallons

{b) If less than 12 months, now many? { months / )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ¢ ] New store: 1 Did noi keep records: [ )

3. What is the facilin's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part ]1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source '/] New small area source "]/
Existing large area source New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 12 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1]?
(Indicate with an "X".) )

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L]
New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser ’

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ‘
No such units on-site :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

e

-

ALK

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detéction inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) In'strumenl calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Responsible Official Certification

1. the undersigned, am the responsible officia.. as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable
inguiry, thot the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to
comply with ..!i 1erms and conditions of this gene=al permit as set forth in Part Jl of this notification form.

I will prompuly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

I=5/-7

1%l & . ;
W Date
{

DEP Form N¢ . :2-213.900/2) Page 14 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96




‘ ‘

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS Io#: 0250 50 [ sATE: j/&s//? 7  tMEW:/7/0  TME OouT: /- #O |

FACILITY NAME: __Ana /= C/WL‘(;S |

FACILITY LOCATION: / 3520 // 47:9/ JH Ly Ly
/#M&ﬂ% 55 o2

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - ‘ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A E{ :
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area sourcc Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay [ﬁl
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q( facility qualified for a general permit as number Z_ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning Al
facility was ¢ gallons. O

lof4
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$

/[ PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check apprcpriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aNn A2

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ”l

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 0N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at 34
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber M/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OaN @N/A

" |PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V, -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser’
(complecte A and B below).

} \/ A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m4 ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ E(Y TON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @( '
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ' |
condenser on a weekly basis? GA’ aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay N ph

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 94 l
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20f4 _ Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ly N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay an

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OGN OnN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay an
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy N

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay OGN anNa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ | |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @Z anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN /t/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) ' ay anN l{N/A
5. Mainlained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN x4
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : dY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay ON /4
Problem corrected? Oy aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay aN G](I/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS L |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? dy an u

30of4 Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) [Z/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ’ ID/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' 19/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay AaN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? 0oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? [26 aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves _ M/Y aN Muck cookers ay Q(N
Door gaskets and scating Eé( ON Stills Gé anN
Filter gaskets and seating EP( OaN Exhaust dampers Eﬂ4 ON
Pumps | U}Q - ON Diverter valves | @4 ON
Solvent tanks and containers D4 aN Cartridge filter housings lﬂ(/ anN
Water separators l]l( ON

LobenTa (ol

Name of 'Responsible Official

N~ M 2 s 5/2¢/%7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Déte of Iﬁ;peaon

3794

w Ins&:tor’s Signature Approxima&é Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ] 5 - o Fax: -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number
Telephone: ( ) -

Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Per&ﬂquéth gH@”Hry Cleaning Facility Notification
" ETNERER

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SLY Veudures The'

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

EM\J@ C/[eanw S

Haza@ous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(93

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

Cxty 6§7-O w I{; A\/BCounty M/‘/ﬂ}fﬁ\k Zip Cod”e: 3 30 l 5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Kob&r’%&( Cs}’\en Mamaqe\/
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ,Q&émﬁ Caber , //ﬂ/ﬂ)ﬂ-?(.—
Street Address: BS2, cfESy /& Avier A 2S5

City: ,146ldnh County: B/ e Zip Code: 33 /5

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (305’) 8 Zg— g D 7 éj Fz,ax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 2400y 94 'qu
(2) W/ carbon adsorber v 7
(3) w/ no controls ]
IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

L.
(c) No control devices are required to be installed e s
/ T~
’/
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

10 gallons

1/,
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ / 4] months l/ _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one c]assiﬁ‘cation only.)
AN Vo

N
Existing small area source \)‘J New small area source [ 24
Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L]
/New small area source /
LY

Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site;

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur Is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

s LRERK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ '/[ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Kbt (ol - 2lifq

Signature Date

i cPL X 2l vl

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT BEST AVAILABLE Cb—;Y.

TIME IN:___ TIMEOUT:_____ AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY:) _ o
FACILITY NAME: , - 7 ) - _
FACILITY LOCATION: S il v LRy e

Sy

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:~ oo 7470 PHONE NUMBER:

il Y e i 7 7

D ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

v/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD - P@D '

" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: LA A il [T o
coehrr e (Approximate)

. P )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T Ty e A R PE
TS

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _ o, . PHONE NUMBER: 2 /2 & 7 C
. A
S _ .
{,- /,,{_// J Page of . _ Revised 10/96

R




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

s wn: OLS 0562/ -'h ‘ Revised 10/10/96

&) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FA(.IILITY NAME: &Q/L, %Wc% < | DATE: 3 /6~
FACILITY LOCATION: 5520 41/[ S / / s A\/E’ #'/ 25
Ay oc ccnil

Annual Reporting Period: = ~Z/<// 19 7Z TO 2 A& 19_22

Based on ecach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S INo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - _ ' MAY 19 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorogthylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry- Witjes or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facxhtxes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: }- 1400/3 S/ TREL 4/’/£(* 7

2
A e (Please Prmgf / (7 Signature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the-
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Ny
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI. FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | uz( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY W

RE-INSPECTION a

i

AIRS ID#: pATE: 3/ —7Z  TMEIN:ZJD  TIME OUT: 230
FACILITY NAME: cz/%é/g/ C@mﬁffvz— S
FACILITY LOCATION: 35 2 Wéé/ /(& Az
frad e it
RESPONSIBLE owxcmﬁﬁ?@dé %&Zﬁ /é— PHONE: 55 25 - gO 77

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

=

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : E/
] 1. Existing small area source . 2. New small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source a 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification Q{ aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97




[[PART l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS:

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay on dhva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Oy ON E{N/A
.|| 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' @§' ON OnNa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Oy AaN [B{I/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22,-1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 6Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? El}ﬁ( ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? &4’ ON anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? [iY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the o @/
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥ - aY ON BEN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? B{ ON

203 Revised 8/11/97



[o]]

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay ON

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? , ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? OY ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ;... .. = - Oy AN ON/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring:
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

condenser coils? _ Oy ON ONA

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ayN ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

~
2.

N A

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . E(S?{ aN
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? El{’ aN I
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON m‘I/A

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OnN E{J/A

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON Gﬁ/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN [ﬂﬁ/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @4 ON
Maintained deviation reports? Oy AN C{XLI/A

Problem corrected? ay ON E/II'\I/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . 0Oy ON l?ﬁ/A

e — e e ———
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a 'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : l?ﬁ’ aN
2. Hias the facility maintained a leak log? gy on
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas {or leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 504 ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON (‘_’(’N/A

Door gaskets and seating E{Y aN ON/A Stills Eﬁg( aN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating [E(Y aN Owva Exhaust dampers Q‘q aN OnN/a
Pumps EZfY ON OnN/A Diverter valves E/Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers lZ'I{{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @/Y aN anNva
Water separators dY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

go DAEK&SE&\
>

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ‘
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON l
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '
(PID/FID only)? Qy 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . 0Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

’%WM 3-/6 — 74
_ Ins ’

lease Print) Date of Inspection

~

e oz T

Inspecter’s Sygnature Approximate Date of Next Iﬁspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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S T
RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

MAY 19 1999

COMPLIANCE INSPLECTION CHECKLIST

TYPLE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL.

- INSPECTION ]

Bureau of Air Monitoring

" compLanTioiscovizr & Mobilg Sources

FACILITY NAME: _&Qa le
7D

. S
MRS g (250%0[ pati: 4//2?/77 TIME IN: ] 0@ TIME OUT: Z%gt\
0 [PAAA eas S

FACILITY LOCATION:

QI LD LD et

/%-\L\ Auve

4"‘_[3A‘ﬂazl

e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

(*v?“&é S«L,( /Lé_ PHONE: B2 55—

L

PHONE:

[ﬁmz'r ]- NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box) -

|
}

I, New facility nouified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

u PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
' 1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source m/‘
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr
(construcied before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gai/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < [,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @Y/ On QCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above fimits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The wotal quantity of perchlorocihylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was” /@ eallons.

o 0
—— | ————————————

¥

ﬁ QM

5/7(79

Revised 9715797
NG
(@)t



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

‘ﬁl’;\ll'l" UL CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{cheek appropriate boxes)

2. Lxamining the comtainers for leakage?

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aN M
N/A

Oy ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/untoading? 1y ON
4. Draming cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? B’(DN OnN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘Q/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON OnN/A
[PART1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:

If classification } has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

H classifieation 2 has been checked, the machine shoutd be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classiflication 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

2ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). .Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior o Septentber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

' Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? A
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? MC}NN\
3. Eguipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? @{ an awa
A. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Z(
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the M
condenser exceeded 43°F7 Oy ON /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier /
verifying that the coolant had been completely chareed? Y UON
PN Revised 9/15/97
. \
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1.

(V3]

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Lirpe arca source also:

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the ontlet side of the condenser focated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
miet and outiet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or fess than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc conceatrations is at least § duct diameters downstreany of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all ttmes?

ay N

ay OaN OnN/a
ay AN anN/a

Oy anN anN/a

aN anN/a

Oy On OnN/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy OnN ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibleofficial:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Mainlained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? |\

4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable direci reading instruments) Z

5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunciion plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘
Problem corrected?

8. Maintamecd compliance plan, if applicable?

| S

<

ayvy

oy an ZN///\/

Oy QN m
Oy ON ZRA

Qv O'M
,m/a:

Qy QNM
N

Oy ON JAN/A

5ofs

=
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BEST AVAILABLE cary -

“ PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS u

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) feak detection and repair

inspection?

Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, Nittings, [2/
x couplings, and valves ON ON/a Muck cookers Oy On &ZN/A
‘ Door gaskets and seating K\J anN/a Stills /MN OnNA
|
C Filter gaskets and seating - Y ON OwW/A Exhaust dampers MN ON/A
Pumps o Qpk ON/a Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OwA Cartridge filter housings 7 ON ONA
Water separators Q/DN anv/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow feht through gaskets) ?
.}
O
oA
Oy ON

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector
H using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable ol detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibraied against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy UN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? Oy OnN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

L/:O o 4

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date
/

/i
—= é:@ W L/ / Loeo

hol B o- " T - y S e e e
]nspccl&"x Sienature Approximate Date of Nexi Inspechon

1of3 Roevised 9715/97
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|] ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.IT\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] _ RE-INSPECTION [_]
0% <. =5, : !

TIME IN: Z T TIMEOUT.___ 2 T AIRSIDH: /O 50 L= |

TYPE OF FACILITY: ; e a2 /’/@am e :

FACILITY NAME: : e #b DATE: Z// agj 77

FACILITY LOCATION: NS e cart’ /3 / “/g[u/ ecell

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: "//’&:’acob 64%643 A PHONENUMBER: R Z S~ - Qo772

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
pliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
.. A vk —oliatata R. o e oto dem
e p {3 - P= Gormrmanp el AlcataA *“**‘e L'cb ~—
AT loe e . Con o pdorm L=
—> _ D)
COMMENTS:
_ ((\ ON - M\\ A~ I
The Annual Comphance Certification form has been prpperly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES,E/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Al [ 2oee
[ (Approximatey

'INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A ZC “OHMALT

,‘% (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ~#2Z © %—{7& PHONE NUMBER: ( D5 D X372 C 282
Page l of l Revised 10/96
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AIRRS ID¥: 25 G [ . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %/ R @m ﬁ/ T DATE: <% g& d
FACILITY LOCATION: x5 Zo O st L3 Ave K: Jea b
Annual Reporting Period: Aﬁ; o 1993 TO /gq? | 1927

H

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEI’BRuk(
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvYES 0

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

“ao J ~§-o e ANas A~ \9\\\' AQ e NN AT\?L&& —‘QWwUC [ffii
Exact period of non-compliance: from ,&@ ~ Q \ﬁ_};\ to /g ‘3 PR \ \ﬁ\‘kﬁ

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L\.(J &A \ N ‘U—- - c R

Method used to demonstrate compliance: F = f’} Q\\ﬁ-—-\.&_u

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovc
M 1o /‘NQMJ +~€—-—\% e,.,aJQW.a_ ‘l" rtae/‘&s &1’ ?-efc PMAM
Exact pcrxod of non-compliance: from A X . -\ \% ?\ to ,X’P s \\ ? ? ?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: b(—a( A Ax < : &gﬂﬁk N |

Method used to demonstrate compliance: 7\: & E-? Q\-&—‘& acf

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or I, 800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination factllnes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jh cof $ Y494 Z/f £

Name (Please Print) Signatur

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. /
Page { of



SENDER: =
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Recsipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
8The Return Receipt wifl show to whom the article was delivered and the date

E—

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
N BN

AIRS ID# 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS

ROBERTA COHEN

3520 W 18TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33012

4a. Article Number

2 533 (/3 507,

4b. Service Type J ’
0 Registered Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt for Mprchandise [} COD

7. Date of Delivery

be [24

5. Received By: (Print Name) -
Az

8. Addressee’s ﬁdress (Only if requested
and fee is pald)

o
4]
S

e t)

X

Is your wbnnEss_cqmplgted on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 L13, 5049

US Postal Service

- Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID# 0250801

EAGLE CLEANERS - . '
ROBERTA COHEN

3520 W 18TH AVENUE

HIALEAH FL 33012

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

o T —— -
TR L TR e FRHEORAR cr TN kg SR R e g
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FLORIDA

- HtEdiey 13

Yol \ Department of
L. Environmental Protection

Virginia B. Wetherell

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Governor

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).

() 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Ri_ck Butler at 850/921-9586.

‘The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be

responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is swrrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

Name (please print)

Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: Distnict/Local program
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on' your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
7

Z
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE °f o
s $75. : Al
DUE: $75.00 47551 y& 14
w I (\) (=%
25 ro
Do NOT Remove Label a g. S <
— : 22 S
» Q M
AIRS ID # 0250801 =
EAGLE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON@
ROBERTA COHEN ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3520 W 18TH Fund: 20-2-035001 .
AVENUE #125 | Obj ¢ 002273

HIALEAH FL 33012

i

-/

Printed on recycled paper.




J
US Postal Service

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

HIALEAH FL 33012

Postage

Z 210 bbl 19)

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn.insurance Coverage Provided.

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

AIRS ID # 0250801

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

AN

—

|
#
|

B Complete items 1, Z, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W™ Print your name andf? address on the reverse
" so that we can return thé card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the ma:lplece
or on the front if space permlts

=

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D #40250801"
GLE CLEANERS S
'BERTA COHEN _ L
20 W'18TH AVENUE #125 g

I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION S |

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Addressee

rVls delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

ALEAH FL 33012 {

Z 2/0 é@/ )Cf/

3. Service Type
ertified Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O vYes

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce Iabeﬂ

! ot
) . A.‘.vld. (.

R |
Vi

P
AR B R

\ PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt -

t

102595-99-M-1789
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|
|
|



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ‘ ‘

$n

der: Pleag-‘ rint your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
s 3 O
2 =g
o, a

e

qQoN B

DATRA/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
D

o . OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
23 MAITSTATION 5510
2 2

IR STONE ROAD
TAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Ma:z;l Only; No Insurance Coverage Prqvideq)

o ﬁ
S |
a
unt
ru Postage | $ . ’ /
m rort O
m Certified Fee {
- Re-turn Receipt Fee /((/Q/ Postmark
% (Endorsement Reguined) Here
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)
~Tadal Dantana O Canc $
a
Mo AIRS ID # 0250801001AG oy matey ]
a3 ROBERTA COHEN
o EAGLE CLEANERS =
I 3520 W 18TH AVENUE#125 |
r'—?_ HIALEAH FL 33012
T $Edfor Instructions.

TANTTUIEL
'SS3HAAV NEN.L3d

R SENDER:-V T e T T S PV VT A

Complete items=1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

40 LHDIY 3HL O1
3d4013ANT 40 dOL LV HANDILS IOVd

!

wemercrerms>oeeTION ON DELIVERY

d by (P' ase Prifit Clearly) |B.

Print your name and address on the reverse |
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

/P Date of D, ‘fivery
i P4V
= /o

VA

C. Signature
O Agent

5 P §

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250801001AG

Meliveryyaddrgss different from item 37 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

10
ROBERTA COHEN
EAGLE CLEANERS
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 3. Sopice Type
HIALEAH FL 33012 %erﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.Dn.
70&0 QSQO@OQOQ%’ 70/2’ SD{@ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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|
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PoStage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES PosTAL SERVICE : First-Class Mail
. Permit No. G-10

* Se'nder: Please print your namé, address, and ZiP+4 in this box *

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM ®
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONg, &

)
MAIL STATION 5510 &
2600 ELAIR STONE ROAD c‘ﬁ& < )
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 5% € & A~
A k4
o § AN
Q / f )
§ L :
PolRs) 15 /)7
(N
w3
~
> N

[



' CERTIFIED MAIL REC

~(Domestic Mail Only; No [risurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

. Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage # "~~~ ¢

Street, Apt. No.;

7001 0320 0001 7975 5410

3012

Sent To EAGLE CLEANERS
------------------- ROBERTA COHEN
or PO Box No. . 3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
"Gty State, ZiP+ ;HALEAH FL

AIRS ID#0250801

I

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL'IVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) !?_.‘Dzat'e/ﬂ l)7Nery
. /705

C. Signatyre,
O Agent

s A
X / [J Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL

33012°

AIRS ID#0250801

D. Is delivery address‘aiﬁerent fromitem 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)™ 9 D 01 032 D U a0 1| 1975 5 410

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




UNITED STATES PosTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
UspPs

|| | Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
7 -
@ 55
DARM/MCBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR&GRAM(‘;“ (H
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEETION o 0
MAIL STATION 5510 Z 5 - B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Lo ==
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239924007 % LY 7
Lz 2 A
% C 84 ﬁ
. “)
% - «’




CERTIFIEI MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) .

|

AA Oy
W S} 7
Postage | $ ; A
Certified Fee P
Q'/ tmark

Return Receipt Fee U Here

{Endorsement Required) \
N
(Endorsement Required)
Total Por AIRS ID#0250801

EAGLE CLEANERS

ROBERTA COHEN

"Street, Apt 3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 -
or PO Box HIALEAH FL

| City, Stafe, 33012

Sent To

nt
=0
m
=
-0
[\
a
[\
—
o
o Restricted Delivery Fee
o
o
nt
m
]
—
o
[ ]
[\
l

“PsForm "-js‘s*oowanuary 2007 200 TR

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also Complete A. Received by (Please Pnyt Clearly) B. Date o Dellvery

item 4-if Restncted Delivery is desired. yﬁg Z

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. | C. Signature y 1/

Attach this Gard to the back of the mailpiece, C)_ MD gent

or on the front if space permits. ] -) £ Addressee
N )/(s delivery address diffetent from item 17 [ Yes

[ If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0250801

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN .
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 : 3. $ervice Type

?;&IEEAH FL Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
~ . . Insured Mait O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. AT
(e __ .
-PS Form 381 1,, March 2001 Domeéuc Return Receipt -+ & 102595-01-M-1424
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i

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this B’bx o

("\
®
t g O
FUR. OF A7 HEORITORING & MOBILE SOU g% 2
DIPT. OF FNVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION B Q& =~ &
TAAIL STATIH 5510 T e VY g
2300 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® =

)
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- U.S. Postal Service - =~
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Tnsurance Coverage Provided) -

ROBERTA COHEN
et Apt Mo, 3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
- HIALEAH FL

—
| P
(¥ ] =
o Postage | $ Q ‘?/
ca ’
— Certified Fee [\/}/
m 4] P ark
Return Receipt Fee - ere
g (Endorsement Required)
o Restricted Delivery Fee
O  (Endorsement Required)
E Total Postage AIRS ID#0250801
-0 Senio EAGLE CLEANERS
—
[nm ]
[nm ]
a
r\.

SENDER: COMPLETE TRIS SECTION"

N

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- 0
- 4
C. Signature

Addressee
- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: : If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

: AIRS ID#0250801
¢ AGLE CLEANERS

YOBERTA COHEN

520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

JALEAH FL

' 3. Service Type
2
301 géerﬁfied Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Cﬁ from service label)

Hopo |LTOLOl3 2/ 07X L.

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this b(;)’xw)

2 e
el @
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES S 2 &al|
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5. 2 .- |
MAIL STATION 5510 Ze = =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ® = &), -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Lz 32
Q9 & i3
=2 Ca
33 5
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{ U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorserment Required)

- -

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

7000 nkO0 002k 4125 7709

HIALEAH FL 33012

AIRS ID # 0250801

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

g

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. NI'T U310 1V i
'SS3HAAY NHNL3H 40 LHOIE 3HL OL
3dOM3IANT 40 dOL 1V HIHOILS I0Vd
-

vérse for Instructions

N DELIVERY

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ~
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of Dglivery
3 / ¢
7

C. Signature
— 7 ' O Agent
[ Addressee

P

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS

Lo

- ROBERTA COHEN

/s delivery addf&Ss different from ftem 17 2 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

3. Service Type
ﬁ(}erﬁfied Mail O Express Mail

[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O tnsured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ ves

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

000 0600 0026 t//R2S 7709

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Postage & Fees Paid
USRS -
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” H | First-Class Mail

*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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¥
!

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

card to you.
= Aftach t¥1is form to the front of the malilpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permmit.
sWrite “Retum Rsceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: ] 4a. Article Number
c * AIRS ID# 0250801 233612118
SLP VENTURE INC 4b. Service Type
ROBERTA COHEN ] Registered O Certified
3520 W 18TH AVENUE 0O Express Mail 0 Insured
HIALEAH FL 33012

] Retum Receipt for Merghapdise [0 COD

. |7.Date of De|ive¢ /g

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Adglress (Only if requested
and fee is paid,

RS P6rm 3811, December 1994

102ses-97-8.0170 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

!
|

Z 333 L33 115

US Postat Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.

SLP VENTURE INC
ROBERTA COHEN
3520 W 18TH AVENUE
HIALEAH FL 33012

Postage 3

AIRS ID# 0250801

Certified Fee

Specdial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




v 4IMOILS 30Vd
0L LY N, CuwiFLE I E THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Datg of Delivery

plex Gl

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Signat e L
J Agent
( [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

" AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE:CLEANERS

ROBERTA COHEN

3520 W18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL

33012

Dvls detlivery address different from item 1? O ves
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
XCertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandlse
3 Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

T060 05620 604673730848

l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|

—

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prqviqeq)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

(7000 0520 D020 9373 0848

...... 33012

Return Receipt Fee PD:‘E‘:"(
{Endorsement Required)
Eriorsamant Reauired
! ALKS 1D # U2D BU L
™ EAGLE CLEANERS
Het ROBERTA COHEN naller)

3500 W 18TH AVENUE #125

See'Reverse for Instructigns:




P2 o oY

( - - - :
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete itemg 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A.'Recéived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . 14 / Ok

B Print your name and address on the reverse - TG ‘
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature l
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 0 Agent g
or on the front if space permits. [] Addressee '

:&/./I?daiivery adfiress different from item 12 1 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: t YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN
' 3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 3. Seprice Type
HIALEAH FL 33012 M;eniﬁed Mail {7 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.onpD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
i 2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel) 7 |:| D 1' |:| 3 E |:| |:| |:| Df].l ) 7 q 7 5 q g 3 8
. PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
% S Py

N US. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECElPT

{Demestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ —I
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota! Pnctana 2 Caso.

© AIRS ID # 0250801

. EAGLE CLEANERS

ROBERTA COHEN

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

*. HIALEAHFL
33012

0320 0001 7975 9838

7001




| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date fDe{iveryI
/8102 |

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
- B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
’ or on the front if space permits.

i C. Signature

d V [J Agent
= y{?ﬂ ~— [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

S AIRS ID # 0250801

ROBERTA COHEN

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Mlvery address different ff@n item1? O Yes 1

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

HIALEAH L
33012

3. 8 e Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

l11iiiii

?DD_L: 'DEIED“DDDL“?‘!?E LSLD

|
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ;

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

l
Jl EAGLE CLEANERS

I U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECERT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Dnstana & Eane | @

Sent EAGLE CLEANERS

s7s: ROBERTA COHEN

7001 0320 000L 797k 1510

‘cityy HIALEAH FL
33012

AIRS ID # 0250801

orp¢ 3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125




e?

; SENDER: .
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the fron'_t of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

SLP VENTURE INC
ROBERTA COHEN

HIALEAH FL 33012

3. Article Addressed to:

3520 W 18TH AVENUE

AIRS ID 0250801

4a. Article Number

7. 233 /2 9/3

4b. Service Type

O Registered g Certified
O Express Mail Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchaqﬁise O cob

7. Date of Delivery 'V/ / ‘f

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signaturay;
A /;’

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

P

ety i

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Retﬁrn Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

\.

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k12 9113

» US Postal Service

_Receipt for Certified Mail \

SLP VENTURE INC -
ROBERTA COHEN
3520 W 18TH AVENUE-
HIALEAH FL 33012

o)

AIRS ID 0250801

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date




0} ad0|e/\ue 10 do} 1aA0 auu e p|o:|

SENDER: COMPLETE ' . o o e it e we o rommsme e vrew-o| DELIVERY »
B Complete items 1 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da; of Dgfive j
item 4 if Restrlcted Dellvery is desired. z/l/‘ 2|

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Sign ture

,11//401“;4 YLl S LA B 2

’ or on the front if space permits. A essee
: - - DY fs delivery address different frol "J’ 1 Yes [
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address ‘ O No
AIRS ID # 0250801
| EAGLE CLEANERS 3
ROBERTA COHEN
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 3. Service T -
HIALEAH FL 33012 -);w ee .
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
} [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.o.D. [
} 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

l
2. 2o g6 2 25% ’
|

l PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

L

Z 210 bkke 25k

Rece|pt for Certified Mail

Blm lmmcemmmmm P e m Pl

AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN
13520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




1 SENDER: COMPLETE TH| ereeresm

B Complete items 1 2 and’3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

. el oy o I} o
0} adojanua jo doy Jano’aul 1. pio4

ey e rmS Set o N DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datefof Delivery

~ |2/l
ature L
'Agept

CQ) Lu )idressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS

ROBERTA COHEN
I3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

Z 833667 /108

D. s d&very address dlke?r’h from item 1? [ Yes
If Y&, enter delivery address below: O No I

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt *

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

HIALEAH FL 33012

Z 333 %

3520 W, 18TH AVENUE #125 -

b7 106

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0250801

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




o doy 18n0 auu'le blb:l
SENDER: -

— e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ) | also yViSh to .receive the
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):

card to you. g
» Attach this form ta the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spaca does not 1. O Addressee's Address -E
rmit.

-5veme "Retumn Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery “},’
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Py
~ delivered. | Consult postmaster for fee. ‘§'l
3. Article Addressed to: 4%:«%993 N Zeré ) ) )é 8
; AIRS 1D # 0250801 : U/ £
EAGLE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type . &
ROBERTA COHEN .| O Registered . ,@ Certified cr.l
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 O] Express Mail O Insured  £|
HIALEAH FL 33012 00 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 2
7. Date of Delivery "3

g

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
‘ and fee is paid) 8

=

- — |
12se5-97-8-0170 Domestic Return Receipt

=1

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

. 7 7Z+333~bk0 47k O\@O\

. AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN.
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

Certted Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

l PS Form 3800, April 1995
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US Postal Service

'Receipt for Certified Mail

= em~= Demviderd.
EAGLE CLEANERg /1< ID# 0250801
ROBERTA CoOmpy |

NU
HIALEAH FL 3301, E#125 v ¢

RO

Postage $

Cerntified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC an: -

%

L] Cémplete items 1, 2, ang,g_._.Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is désired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

®m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

0 ‘ "~ [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: - If YES, enter delivery address below: - [ No
B AIRS ID # 0250801 '
EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN .
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125 3 Service Typo
HIALEAH FL 33012 %Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

' O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

Z Q / 0 é 6 3 / 3 5 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service:label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage<& Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

{
|

DARWMOBILE SOURCE c&mo&. PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

f

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢




—

Is your RETURN ADDRES_E;aneted on the reverse side?

. SENDER:
mComplete item$ 1 and/or -
sComplete items 3, 4a, an

uPrint your name and addicss on He reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

&Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Al
EAGLE CLEANERS RS ID # 0250801

_ROBERTA COHEN

#3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

4‘apmcle ber b | 7

4b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retumn Receipt for Mgychandise [J COD

7. Date of Dellvery
7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addr

i

8. Addressee's Adlress (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Fo 3811, December 1894

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

HIALEAH FL 33012

Postage

P 174 052 017

Receipt for Certified Mail

Ain lnaiivanan Cavarana Dravidard

“AIRS ID # 0250801

3520 W- 18TH AVENUE #125

U

Centified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

I'PS Form 3800, April 1995




?
|

I

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itém 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

\
Y

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS

ROBERTA+COHEN

\B.’!s/delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAHFL 38012

D000 0600 0026 H12T 4492,

3. Service Type
EECeniﬁed Mail

O Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 c.0.D.

O Registered
{7 Insured Mail

H

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Recipient EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

o
[ipdl-
o
o
F
u Postage | $
? Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee H
EJD (Endorsement Required) ere
O3 Restricted Delivery Fee
1 (Endorsement Required)
O
O |TotalPo AIRS ID # 0250801
|
O
O
O
O
F

T f

ever

OPIRS! tructnons



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDEH:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

nWrite “Rstun Raceipt Requsested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): i

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

o

3@. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250801
EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN
3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125
HIALEAH FL 33012

4a. Article Number

L) 7Y 252 Z2

4b. Service Type [{
O Registered Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[J Retun Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
it Rt bt

8. Addressee’s Addres!T (Only if requested

6. Signature: (Addresse or Agent

o
X Lot scbtedess

PS Fgfm 3811, December 1994

—_——

1025050780175 Domestic Return Receipt

-

US Postal Service

P 174, 052 3013
A S

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto

EAGLE CLEANERS
ROBERTA COHEN

HIALEAH FL 33012

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0250801

3520 W 18TH AVENUE #125

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




